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DO NOT place objects on top of the device, as objects may scratch the device,

DO NOT expose the device to dirty or dusty environments.

DO NOT place the device on an uneven or unstable surface.

DO NOT insert any foreign objects into the device.

DO NOT expose the device to strong magnetic or electrical field.
DO NOT expose the device to direct sunlight as it can damage the device. Keep it away from

heat sources.

DO NOT store your device in temperatures higher than 40°C{104°F). The internal operating
temperature for this device is from 20°C(68°F) to 60°C(140°F).

DO NOT use the device in the rain

Please check with your Local Authority or retailer for proper disposal of electronic products.

The device and adaptor may product some heat during normal operation of charging.
To prevent discomfort or injury from heat exposure, DO NOT leave the device on your lap

POWER INPUT RATING: Referto the rating label on the device and be sure that the power
adaptor complies with the rating. Only use accessories specified by the manufacturer.

Clean the device with a soft loth. If needed, dampen the dloth slightly before dleaning
Never use abrasives or cleaning solutions.

Always power off the device to install or remove external devices that do not support hot-plug
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Disconnect the device from an electrical outlet and power off before cleaning the device.

DONOT disassemble the device. Only a certified senice technician should perform repr.

The device has apertures o disperse heat. DO NOT block the device ventilation, the device
may become hot and malfunction asa result,

Risk of explosion if battery replaced by an incorrect type. Dispose of used batteries
according to the instruction.

PLUGGABLE EQUIPMENT. the socket outlet sl be intalled near the equipment and shll
be easily accessible.

European Union: Disposal Information

The symbol above means that according to local lavis and regulations your product and/or s battery shall be
disposed of separately from household waste.When this product reaches its end of life,take it to a collection point
designated by local authorities.The separate collection and recycling of your product and/or it battery at the time
of disposal will help conserve natural resources and ensure that it is recycled in a manner that protects human
health and the environment.
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CONTROL LOCATION

. ROD ANTENNA

. RADIO TUNING CONTROL

. VOLUME CONTROL

. POWER OFF/ BAND SELECTOR

. HEADPHONE JACK

DISPLAY

. BATTERY COMPARTMENT COVER (back cabinet)

Neoswn o
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(OPERATING INSTRUCTION

DC Battery Supply
Open the battery compartment and insert as indicated in the compartment two Batteries, type A cells.

Fadlo

1. Select the wave band using RADIO BAND SELECTOR.

2. Adjust the sound with the controls VOLUME.

3. You may connect stereo headphones with 3.5mm, plug o socket PHONES. The loudspeakers are then muted.
4. Tunetoa radio station using TUNING knob.

To improve reception:
For FM, pull out the telescopic aerial. To improve FM Reception incline and turn the aerial, reduce ts length ifthe
FM:signal is toostrong (very close to a transmitter).

- For AM, the set is provided with a built- in aerial, so there is no need to use the telescopic aerial Turn the set to find
the best position.

SPECIFICATIONS

Speaker: 1.5inches, 8 ohm dynamic speaker
Power Output: 0.5WRMS

DC Battery Operate: DC3V(2x"UM- 3/ AN
PRECAUTIONS:

1. For DC operation, simply insert two"UM-3/A&®batteris for unitoperation.
2.Do not leave the batteries in the compartment for a long time. Remove the batteries to avoid leakage and damage.

4. Do not expose the unit to extreme temperature nor high humidity o ensure normal functioning for a long lfetime.
For instances, never place the unit in bathing areas nor around stoves and radiators.

5. If you find the unit is not working properly, please take it to your nearest services centre. Do not attempt to
repair by yourself.

WARNING :

To preventfire or shock hazard, do not expose the unit to rain or moisture.
To avoid electrical shock, do not open the cabinet, refer to service agent or qualified engineer only.

Made in China
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Warranty conditions
The warranty of this product is for 2 years since the purchase date.
The warranty will exclude breakdowns caused by bad use of the product, wrong installation or
installation in not desirable places for a proper maintenance nhe\e product, rips, updates of the products
that are not the supplied by the brand, pieces wore away for its use or for not domestic or inappropriate
use. Also are excluded breakdowns caused for manipulations of the products by people or companies
aliento oucompany.

For any request regarding the warranty terms, the purchase receipt must be attached.

Correct disposal of this Product

(Waste Electrical & Electronic Equipment (WEEE)

Your product s designed and manufactured with high quality materials and
components which can be recycled and reused.

This symbol means that electrical and electronic equipment, at their end of
life should be disposed of separately from your household waste.

Please dispose of this equipment at your local community waste collection/
recycling cente.

In the European Union there are separate collection systems for used
electrical and electronic products Please help us to conserve the
environment we live in!

Sl
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NO cologue objetos encima del aparato porque podrian rayarlo.

NO exponga el aparato a entornos sucios o polvorientos.

NO cologue el aparato en una superficie desigual o inestable.

NO introduzca ningun objeto extraio en el aparato,
NO exponga el aparato a un campo magnético o eléctrico uerte
NO exponga el aparato directamente ala luz del sol porque podia dafiarlo.

Manténgalo apartado de superfcies calintes.

NO uarde el aparato a temperaturas superiores a los 40 °C (104 °F). La temperatura intera
de funcionamiento de este aparato es de 20 °C (68 °F)a 60 °C (140 °F).

NO uilice el aparato bajo a lluvia.

Consulte con su ayuntamiento o vendedor para saber como eliminar de forma correcta los
aparatos electrénicos

Elaparatoy el adaptador pueden produciralgo de calor durante el funcionamiento normal de
Ia carga. Para evtar la incomodidad o un daito debido a la exposicion alcalor NO deje el
aparato en su regazo.

. CAPACIDAD DE LA POTENCIA DE ENTRADA: Véase la etiqueta del aparato y asegurese de que

el adaptador de potencia corresponde ala capacidad. Utiice Gnicamente los accesorios
especificados por el fabricante.

Limpie el aparato con un pafio suave. Si fuera necesario, humedezca ligeramente el paiio
antes de limpiar. No utlce nunca mezclas abrasivas o productos de limpieza

Apague siempre el aparato para instalar o quitar dispositivos exteros que no aguanten la
conexion en caliente.
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Desconecte el aparato de la toma de corrente eléctricay apéguelo antes de limpiarlo

NO desmonte el aparato. S6lo un técnico de servicio autorizado debe realizar las
reparaciones.

El aparato tiene aperturas para liberar calor. NO bloquee la ventilacion del aparato, el
aparato puede calentarse y comenzar a funcionar mal.

Riesgo de explosion en caso de sustitucion de la bateria por otra de un tipo incorrecto.
Tire las baterias usadas siguiendo las instrucciones.

EQUIPAMIENTO ENCHUFABLE: el enchufe debe estar instalado cerca del equipo y tener un
acceso facil

Unién Europea: informacidn sobre residuos

El simbolo anterior indica que, de acuerdo con las normativas locales, su producto /o su baterta deberén
desecharse de manera de losresiduos domesticos. Cuando este producto alcance e inal de su
vida tl, deberd llevarlo aun punto de recagida designado por las autoridades locales. a recogida selectivay el
reciclaje del producto /o de su bateria en el momento de su desecho ayudarn a proteger los recursos naturales
ya garantizarsu reciclaje de forma que proteja a salud de las personas y el medioambiente.
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UBICACION DE CONTROLES

ANTENA VERTICAL

CONTROL DE SINTONIZACION DE RADIO

CONTROL DE VOLUMEN

APAGADO/SELECTOR DE BANDA

TOMA PARA AURICULARES

VISOR

TAPA DEL COMPARTIMENTO DE LA BATERIA (caja trasera)

Ne o mwn
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INSTRUCCIONES DE USO
Alimentacion de fa bateria CC
Abra el compartimento de las pilas e inserte dos pilas tipo células AA tal como se indica.

Radio

1. Seleccione el ancho de banda con el SELECTOR DE BANDA.

2. Ajuste el sonido mediante los controles de VOLUMEN.

3. Puede enchufar auriculares estéreo con clavijas de 3,5mm en a toma PHONES. En ese caso, los altavoces se
silenciaran.

4. Sintonice la emisora de radio usando el botén TUNING.

Paramejorar &2 recepcion :

Para FM, expanda a antena telescSpica. Para mejorar la recepcidn FM, incline y gire la antena, reduzca su longitud sila
seial FM es demasiado fuerte (muy cerca de un transmisor).

Para AM, el aparato cuenta con una antena integrada, por lo que no hay necesidad de usar la antena telescopica. Gire el
conjunto para encontrar la mejor posicion.

ESPECIFICACIONES
Altavoz: 1,5 pulgadas, altavoz dinémico de 8 ohm
Potencia e salida: 0.5WRMS

Funcionamiento con Bateria CC: - CC3V (2 x "UM-3/AA")

PRECAUCIONES:

1. Para funcionamiento con CC, inserte dos pilas “UM-3/ AA* para hacer funcionar el aparato.

2. No deje las pilas en el compartimiento durante un periodo largo. Retire las plas para evitar fugas y daios.

4.No exponga la unidad a temperaturas extremas ni a altos nveles de humedad para garantizar un funcionamiento
normal durante una amplia vida tl. Por ejemplo, no cologue el aparto en zonas de bafio o cerca de estufas y

radiadores.

5. Sinota que el aparato no funciona correctamente, llévelo a su centro de servicio més cercano. No intente repararlo
usted mismo.

AVISO:

Para i incendios o desarga lcticas, no exponga el aaroaallva il humedad

Para evitar descargs eléctricas, o d el aparato, consul ol agente de senicio 0. personal
alificado.

Hecho en China
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Condiciones de Garantia

Este equipo tiene arantia de 2 afios a parir de la fecha original de compra.

- Serén exentas de la garantia las averias producidas por un uso del aparato, talados en lugares
inapropiados para su buena conservacion, roturas,actualizaciones de software que no sean los falitados por la marca, piezas

desgastadas por supropio uso 0 por un uso no domésfico o inadecuado, asi como, por manipulacien por personas otaleres
ajenos a nuestra empresa.

Para que la garantia tenga validez, se deberd adjuntar la factura o tiquet de caja que corrobore la adquisicion y fecha de
venta de este producto.

El desechado correcto de este producto

(equipamiento electrico y electronico de desecho) (WEEE),

Su producto ha sido disenado y fabricado con materiales de alta calidad y
componentes que pueden ser reciclados y reutilizados

Este simbolo indica que, al final de su vida util, el equipamiento electrico y
electronico deben ser desechados por separado y no debe hacerse junto con los
desperdicios domesticos

Por favor, deseche este equipo en su punto de reciclado local/recogida de
desperdicios.

En la Union Europea hay sistemas de recogida especificos para los desechos
electricos y electronicos usados. IColabore en la proteccion de nuestro medio
ambiente!

] bl
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NE PAS metre d'objets au-dessus de I'appareil car s objets peuvent le rayer.

NE PAS exposer 'appareil 3 un environnement sale ou poussiéreux

NE PAS placer I'appareil sur une surface non plane ou instable.
NE PAS introduire d'objets étrangers dans I'appareil.

NE PAS exposer 'appareil 2 un champ magnétique ou électrique trop fort

NE PAS exposer 'appareil en plein soleilcar vous risquez de I'endommager. Veuillezle
maintenir éloigné des sources de chaleur.

NE PAS laisser votre appareil sous une température supérieure a 40° C (104° F).
La température interne de fonctionnement de cet appareil est comprise entre 20 °C (68 °F)
€t60°C(140°F)

NE PAS utiliser cet appareil sous l pluie.

Veuillez vous renseigner auprés des Autorités Locales ou de volre détaillant concernant la
mise au rebus des produits électroniques.

L'appareil et 'adaptateur peuvent produire de la chaleur au cours d'un chargement dans
des conditions normales. Afin d'éviter toute géne ou blessure due & une exposition & la
chaleur, veuillez NE PAS laisser I'appareil sur vos genoux

. PUISSANCE D'ENTREE Reportez-vous & 'étiquette apposée sur 'appareil et assurez vous

que I'adaptateur secteur est approprié. Veuillez utiliser uniquement les accessoires spécifiés
par le fabricant.

Nettoyez Iappareil  aide d'un chiffon doux. Si nécessaire, humidifiez légérement le
chiffon avant de nettoyer. Veuillez ne jamais utliser de produits abrasifs ou nettoyants.

Veuillez toujours éteindre I'appareil pour installer ou retirer des périphériques qui ne
supportent pas les branchements  chaud.
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Débranchez |'appareil de la prise électrique et éteignez-le avant de le nettoyer.

NE PAS démonter Iappareil. Seul un technicien qualifé est habilité & effectuerles réparations

Uappareil est doté d'ouvertures pour disperser lachaleur. NE PAS bloquer a ventilation de
I'appareil, sinonil risque de surchauffer de donc de mal fonctionner.

Risque d'explosion si la pile est remplacée par un modzle inadapté. Débarrassez vous des
piles conformément aux instructions.

APPAREIL ENFICHABLE : La prise de courant doit &tre installée prés de I'appareil et doit étre
facilement accessible.

Union européenne - Informations sur I'élimination

Le symbole ci-dessus sgnifie que selon leslis et églements locaux votre prodLuit et  ou sa batterie doivent étre
éliminés séparément des ordures ménagéres. Lorsque ce produit atteint safin de vie, prenez e & un point de
collecte agréé par les autortés locals. Cette collecte e e recyclage de votre produit et/ ou de s batterie au
moment de son élimination aideront 3 préserver les ressources naturells et 3 garantir qu'il st recyclé d'une
maniére qui protége la santé humaine et I'environnement.
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EMPLACEMENT DES COMMANDES

1.ANTENNE TIGE
2.BOUTON D'ACCORD

3.CONTROLE DE VOLUME

4.ARRET / SELECTEUR DE BANDE

5.PRISE D'ECOUTEURS

6.AFFICHAGE

7.COUVERCLE DE COMPORTIMENT DE PILES (3 I'ariére du boitier)
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INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION
Alimentation CCpar piles
Ouvrez le compartiment de piles et insérez dans le compartiment, comme indiqué, trois piles de type AA.

Fadio )

1 Sélectionnez la bande en utiisant e SELECTEUR DE BANDE RADIO.

2. Réglez le volume avec le controle de VOLUME.

3.Vous pouvez connecter des écouteurs stéréo en branchant la fiche de 3,5 mm aa prise PHONES. Le haut parleur est
alors en sourdine.

4. Accordez-vous 3 une station en uilisant le bouton d' ACCORD.

Pouraméliorer fa réception :

- Pour a FM [MF] tirez [antenne télescopique. Pour améliorer la éception FM M, inclinez e faites tourner antenne,
véduisez sa longueur i le signal FM st trop ort(rés proche d'un transmetteur),

Pourla radio MAAM),'appareil est équipé d'une antenne intégrée, il 'y a donc pas besoin d'utiliser lantenne
télescopique. Tournez e récepteur pour trouver la meilleure position.

SPECIFICATIONS
Haut parleur : 1,5 pouce, haut parleur dynamique de 8 ohms
Puissance de sortie 0.5WRMS

Fonctionnement CC sur piles : CC 3V (2 x « UM3/AAA »)

PRECAUTIONS :

1. Pour I'utilisation en CC, insérez simplement trois piles "UM-3 / AA" pour faire fonctionner I'unité.

2. Ne laissez pas longtemps les piles dans leur compartiment. Enlevez les piles pour éviter les fuites et les dommages.

4N’ exposez pas | unité a des températures extrémes ni a une forte humidité pour assurer un fonctionnement correct
pendant longtemps
Ne placez pas, en aucune circonstance, I unité a proximité des zones de bain, i des réchauds et des radiateurs.

5. Si vous constatez que l'unité ne fonctionne pas correctement, veuillez I'amener a votre centre de service le plus
proche. N'essayez pas de la réparer vous-méme.

AVERTISSEMENT :

Pour prévenir e danger d'incendie ou de décharge électrique, n'exposez pas l'unité a a pluie ou a I'humidité.
Pour éviter une décharge électrique n'ouvrez pasle boitier, confiez e seulement a un agent de senvice ou 3 un
technicien qulifié

Fabriqué en Chine
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Condition de la garantie
- Ce produit est garanti 2 ans & compter de la date dachat.

La garantie ne comprend pas les pannes dues & une mauvaise utilisation du produit, unemauvaise installation ou une
installation dans des endroits non adaptés pour la

du produit, des défauts, mises a jour des produits
qui ne sont pas fournis par lamarque, les piéces mal utilisées ou qui ne sont pas destinées a une utilisation domestique
ou sontutilisées de maniere inappropriée. Sont également non comprises dans la garantie les pannes dues a des.
manipulations des produitspar des personnes physiques ou morales autres que note société

- Pour toute récamation concernant les termes de la garantie, le ticket de caisse doit étre joint.

Se débarrasser correctement de ce Produit

Déchets d'¢ électriques et lec

Votre produit est congu et fabriqué avec des matériaux et des composants.
de haute qualité qui peuvent étre recyclés et réutilisés.

Ce symbole signifie que I"équipement électrique et électronique, une fois
usage, doit étre traités séparément des déchets ménagers.

Veuillez déposer cet équipement dans le point de collecte / recyclage des
déchets de votre quartier.

Ausein de Union Européenne, il existe des systemes de collecte séparés
pour les produits électriques et électroniques usages. Merci e nous aider 3
protéger I'environnement dans lequel nous vivons !

Sl
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NAO cologue objetos em cima do aparelho, uma vez que estes o poden rscar

€

NAO exponha o aparelho a ambientes sujos ou com po.

3. NAO coloque o aparelho numa superfice desnivelada ou nstével.
X174 NAOintoduza objetos estranhos no aparelho.
X 5. NAO exponha o aparelho a campos magnéticos ou elétrcos fortes.
3 6. NAO exponha oaparelho luz dirta do ol, uma vez que sto o pode danficar. Mantenha o
et aparelho afastado de fontes de clor
socgaon
7. NAO guarde o aparelho em zonas com temperatura superior a 40° C (104° F). Atemperatura
interna de funcionamento deste aparelho é e 20°C (68 °F)a 60 °C (140 °F).
20ctesr)
8 NAO use o aparelho s chuva.
9. Consulte as autoridades locais ou o evendedor a eliminagéo correta de
aparelhos eltronicos.
10. 0 aparelho e o adaptador podem produzir calordurante o seu normal uncionamento de carga
Para exitar o desconforto ou lesges causados pela exposicio ao calor, NAO deixe o aparelho no
seu colo
— 1. CAPACIDADE DA POTENCIA DE ENTRADA: Consulte a etiqueta de voltagem do aparelho e

<z assequre:se que o adaptador de cortente respeita a tensio, Use apenas acessdrios
especiicados pelo fabricante.

2

P . Limpe o aparelho com um pano suave. Se necessério humedega ligeiramente o pano antes de
(X proceder a limpeza. no use nunca solugdes abrasivas ou detergentes.

Desligue sempre o aparelho antes de proceder & nstalagao ou remogao de aparelhos que ndo
suportem hot-plug
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Desligue o aparelho da tomada elérica antes de o limpar.

NAO desmonte o aparelho. 56 um técnico de servio autorizado deve proceder a reparagdes

0 aparelho dispde de aberturas destinadas a libertar calor. NAO blogueie a ventilagio do
aparelho, uma vez que este pode aquecer e avariarse.

Asubstituigao da bateria por um tipo incorreto comporta um risco de explosio. Retire as
baterias usadas de acordo com as instrugges.

EQUIPAMENTO LIGAVEL: atomada deve estar instalada perto do equipamento e deve ser
de facil acesso.

Unido Europeia: informagao sobre residuos

O simbolo antror ndic que,deacordocom s normaslocais, s prodtoelo a suabateria devero sr

eliminado:

ando este produto al ofinal da sua vida util,

devers levi-lo a um ponto de recolha designado pelas autoridades locais. A recolha seletiva e a recicagem do
produto elou da sua bateria no momento da sua eliminagao ajudardo a proteger os recursos naturais ¢ a garantir
asua reciclagem de forma que proteja asaiide das pessoas € o ambiente.
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LOCALIZAGAO DOS CONTROLOS

HASTE DE ANTENA

CONTROLO DA SINTONIA DO RADIO

(CONTROLO DE VOLUME

APAGAR / SELETOR DE BANDA

FICHA DE AUSCULTADORES

VISOR

TAMPA DO COMPARTIMENTO DA PILHA (compartimento traseiro)

Ne o mwn
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INSTRUCOES DE FUNCIONAMENTO
Alimentagao da bateria CC
Abra o compartimento das pilas e insira trés pilhas tipo células AA tal como se indica.

Rédio

1. Selecione a largura de banda usando o SELETOR DE BANDA DE RADIO.

2. Ajuste 0 som com os controlos de VOLUME

3. Pode ligar auriculares estéreo com entrada de 3,5mm na tomada PHONES. Nesse caso, os altifalantes silenciar-se-do.
4. Sintoniza uma estago de radio usando o botéo TUNING.

Para melhorar a recegio:
Para FM, expanda a antena telescpica. Para melhorar  recegao FM, indline ¢ rode a antena, eduza o seu
comprimento se osinal FM for demasiado forte (muito perto de um transmissor).

Para AM, o aparelho conta com uma antena integrada, pelo que nao ha necessidade de usar a antena telescépica.
Rode o conjunto para encontrar a melhor posigao.

ESPECIFICAGOES
Altfalante 1,5 polegadas, altfalante dinamico de 8 ohm
Poténcia de Saida: 0.5WRMS

Funcionamento da bateria CC: ~ CC3V(2x"UM-3/AA")

PRECAUGOES:

1. Para funcionamento com CC, nsira duas pilhas “UN-3/ AA" para colocar o aparelho a funcionar.

2. Néo deixe as baterias no compartimento a carregar durante demasiado tempo. Retire as pilhas para eviar fugas e
danos.

4 Nio exponha a unidade a temperaturas extremas nem a altos niveis de humidade para garantir um funcionamento
normal durante uma vida il ampla.
Por exemplo, néo coloque o aparelho em zonas de banho ou perto de estufas e radiadores.

5. Se notar que o aparelho nao funciona corretamente, leve-0 ao seu centro de servico mais préximo. Nao tente
reparé-lo diretamente.

AVISO:
Para impedir o perigo de incéndio ou de chogue elétrco, ndo exponha a unidade 3 chuva ou humidade.
Para evitar descargas eléticas, nao desmonte o aparelho, consulte apenas o agente de sevigo ou pessoal qualificado.

Fabricado em China
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Condigdes de Garantia

- Este equipamento tem garantia de 2(dois) anos a partir da data original de compra.

- Estaram isentas da garanta as avarias causadas pelo uso incorrecto do aparelho, md instalagao oucolocagio em lugares
inapropriados para a sua boa conservaio, pancadas, actualizagdes desoftware que ndo sejao os facilitados pela marca, pegas
desgastadas pelo seu proprio uso ou porum uso no doméstico ou inadequado, assim como, por manipulagio por pessoas ou
oficinas deassisténcia tecnica alheios a nossa empresa

- Para que a garantia tenha validade, deverd juntar a factura ou ticket de caixa que corrobore/validea aquisicao e data de venda
deste producto.

Descarte correto deste Produto

Descarte de Equipamentos Elétricos e Eletrdnicos WEEE).
Seu produto foi projetado e fabricado com materiales de alta
qualidade e componentes que podem ser reciclados e reutilizados.
Este simbolo significa que equipamentos elétricos e eletrdnicos, no
fim de sua vida itil, devem ser descartado separadamente do lixo
doméstico.
Por favor, descarte esse equipamento em um posto de coleta
adequado ou em um centro de reciclagem
Na Unio Europeia existem sistemas de coleta separados para
produtos elétricos e eletrdnicos. Por favor, nos ajude a conservar o
meio ambiente em que vivemos!

] bl









‘O sunstech’

@ & 2 Cex



	J90186_TR-310_RPS42_Manual_1
	J90186_TR-310_RPS42_Manual_2
	J90186_TR-310_RPS42_Manual_3
	J90186_TR-310_RPS42_Manual_4
	J90186_TR-310_RPS42_Manual_5
	J90186_TR-310_RPS42_Manual_6
	J90186_TR-310_RPS42_Manual_7
	J90186_TR-310_RPS42_Manual_8
	J90186_TR-310_RPS42_Manual_9
	J90186_TR-310_RPS42_Manual_10
	J90186_TR-310_RPS42_Manual_11
	J90186_TR-310_RPS42_Manual_12
	J90186_TR-310_RPS42_Manual_13
	J90186_TR-310_RPS42_Manual_14
	J90186_TR-310_RPS42_Manual_15
	J90186_TR-310_RPS42_Manual_16
	J90186_TR-310_RPS42_Manual_17
	J90186_TR-310_RPS42_Manual_18
	J90186_TR-310_RPS42_Manual_19
	J90186_TR-310_RPS42_Manual_20
	J90186_TR-310_RPS42_Manual_21
	J90186_TR-310_RPS42_Manual_22
	J90186_TR-310_RPS42_Manual_23
	J90186_TR-310_RPS42_Manual_24
	J90186_TR-310_RPS42_Manual_25
	J90186_TR-310_RPS42_Manual_26
	J90186_TR-310_RPS42_Manual_27
	J90186_TR-310_RPS42_Manual_28

